
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001101-2021 

Tender

Breastfeeding Peer Support Service

Leeds City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001101

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ba3  

Published 19 January 2021, 4:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council

St George House, 2nd Floor, 40 Great George Street

Leeds

LS1 3DL

Contact

Ms Shazia Nazir

Email

RESAdultsHealth.category@leeds.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1133785834

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001101-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001101-2021
mailto:RESAdultsHealth.category@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.leeds.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.leeds.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.yortender.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.yortender.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

http://www.leeds.gov.uk
http://www.leeds.gov.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Breastfeeding Peer Support Service

Reference number

DN486390

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Breastfeeding Peer Support Service shall provide a programme of peer support training
facilitated by appropriately trained staff, supervise trained peer supporters, and liaise with
multidisciplinary agencies around peer support and the wider breastfeeding agenda. Strong,
effective, sustainable partnerships that provide structure, training and supervision for Peer
Support in Leeds will be developed and maintained. The service shall lead the further
development of a network of skilled breastfeeding peer supporters who are able to support
mothers in a group setting, on the telephone and / or face to face. Ultimately this will
facilitate an enhanced level of breastfeeding support which will assist the aim to increase the
number of women initiating and continuing to breastfeed for as long as they wish.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £213,455

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKE42 - Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please see www.yortender.co.uk

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £213,455

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

66

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://www.yortender.co.uk


Page 5 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Bidders should refer to the Standard Selection Questionnaire (SSQ) for further information
relating to the minimum levels of suitability for economic and financial standing, and
technical andprofessional ability

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 February 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 February 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Leeds, West Yorkshire, England , UK



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

LONDON

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

LONDON

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Where necessary in order to comply with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 this
authority willincorporateaminimum 10 calendar day standstill period at the point information
on the award of the contractiscommunicatedto tenderers. This period allows unsuccessful



Page 8 to 8

tenderers to seek further debriefing fromthecontracting authoritybefore the contract is
entered into. Such additional information should be requestedfromthe addressee foundin 1.1.
If an appeal regarding the award of a contract has not been successfullyresolvedthe (for
Public Sector)Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (SI 2015 No 102) provide for
aggrievedparties whohave been harmedor are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take
action in the High Court(England,Wales and NorthernIreland). Any such action must be
brought promptly (generally within 30 daysbeginning withthe date when thetenderer first
knew or ought to have known that the grounds for starting theproceedings
hadarisen).Wherea contract has not been entered into the court may order the setting aside
of theaward decisionor order theauthority to amend any document and may award damages.
If the contract has beenentered intothe court mayonly award damages. Following the 10 day
standstill period, if no further debriefinghas beenrequested, thecourt may only award
damages once the contract has been entered into.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

LONDON

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-17T01:04:53+0100
	TCPDF




